Almaty Region (Apples and Tulips)
	Day
	Date
	Itinerary

	1
	Tuesday, June 11,

2013
	Arrival to Almaty airport at night. Turkestan hotel accommodation. City tour with Svetlana: Panfilov Park, Musical instruments Museum, Eldoro pizza lunch. Kok-Tobe hill. Dinner in Uzbek traditional restaurant with alive music. 

	2
	Wednesday,

 June 12, 2013
	Tamgaly petrogliph site visit with Svetlana, return back to Almaty. Dinner in Kazakh traditional restaurant. Overnight in Turkestan hotel.

	3
	Thursday, June 13,
2013
	Medeo skating ring and Chimbulak cable car. National Museum. Late lunch in Russian restaurant. Departure to Aksu-Jabagly Nature Reserve by train with Svetlana. 

	4
	Friday, June 14,
2013
	Arrival to Aksu-Jabagly Nature Reserve. Accommodation in Svetlana’s family. Aksu canyon visit by off road car. Birdwatching.

	5
	Saturday, June 15,
2013
	Kshi-Kaindy waterfall visit by Russian jeep. Birdwatching in Jabagly river basin. Overnight in the mountain refuge.

	6
	Sunday, June 16,
2013
	Return back to Svetlana’s family. Half day rest.

	7
	Monday, June 17,
2013
	Travel to Shymkent. Сity tour with Svetlana. Sayram City, Kazygurt Range. Lunch in Uzbek market. Sayram-Ugam national park. Homestay accommodation.

	8
	Tuesday, June 18,
2013 
	Sayram-Ugam national park exploration. Overnight train to Almaty.

	9
	Wednesday, 

June 19, 2013
	Arrival to Almaty. Turkestan hotel check-in. Charyn canyon visit.



	10
	Thursday, June 20,
2013
	Big Almaty Gorge/Cosmostation and hike down along the water pipe. Almarasan and  Sunkar Raptors Nursery. Overnight in Sunkar hotel. 


	11
	Friday, June 21,
2013 
	Taukum Desert and Sorkol lake visit. Overnight in Altyn-Emel Game Reserve. 

	12
	Saturday, June 22, 

2013 
	Singing Dune and Besh-Shatyr in Altyn-Emel Game Reserve. Overnight.

	13
	Sunday, June 23,
2013 
	Altyn-Emel Game Reserve exploration. Overnight.

	14
	Monday, June 24,
2013 
	Back to Almaty. Turkestan hotel check-in. Green Market visit. Opera and Ballet Theatre visit. Back flight at night.


Other sites to visit in Almaty Region as well:
· Post cards office (Arbat)
· Undergraund Subway/Tram
· Kasteev Museum/Art Galery
· Russian Restaurant
· Botanical Garden
· Zoo
· Big Almaty Gorge/Almarasan
· Sorkul lake
· Charyn canyon
